
B8 THE ASTORIAN • TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2021

AB8390
Notes: TS# 095695-OR APN: 408080000500     REVISED NO-
TICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE SALE WHEREAS, on 
12/10/2009, a certain Mortgage Deed of Trust was executed by 
JEAN E. PHELAN as trustor in favor of GENERATION MORT-
GAGE COMPANY as beneficiary, and was recorded on 
12/15/2009, as Instrument No. 200911701, in the Office of the Re-
corder of Clatsop County, Oregon; and  WHEREAS, the Mortgage 
Deed of Trust was insured by the United States Secretary of Hous-
ing and Urban Development (the Secretary) pursuant to the Na-
tional Housing Act for the purpose of providing single family house; 
and   WHEREAS, the Mortgage Deed of Trust was insured by the 
United States Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (‘the 
Secretary’) pursuant to the National Housing Act for the purpose 
of providing single family housing; and  WHEREAS, a default has 
been made in the covenants and conditions of the Mortgage Deed 
of Trust in  FAILURE TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE AND 
ANY OUTSTANDING FEES, COSTS, AND INTEREST WHICH 
BECAME ALL DUE AND PAYABLE BASED UPON THE DEATH 
OF ALL MORTGAGORS.; and  WHEREAS, the entire amount de-
linquent as of 9/7/2021 is $264,715.01; and  WHEREAS, by virtue 
of this default, the Secretary has declared the entire amount of the 
indebtedness secured by the Mortgage Deed of Trust to be imme-
diately due and payable;  NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to powers 
vested in me by the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 
1994, 12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq., by 24 CFR part 27, subpart B, and by 
the Secretary’s designation of me as Foreclosure Commissioner,  
recorded on 8/3/2021 as instrument number 202107763, notice is 
hereby given that the sale date previously scheduled for 9/7/2021 
at 11:00 AM local time, has been postponed to 10/5/2021 at 11:00 
AM all real and personal property at or used in connection with the 
following described premises (“Property”) will be sold at public 
auction to the highest bidder:  Legal Description:  THAT PORTION 
OF GOVERNMENT LOTS 8 AND 9 IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 
NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY 
OF CLATSOP, STATE OF OREGON, LYING EASTERLY OF THE 
HAMLET COUNTY ROAD AND SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUTH-
ERLY LINE OF THE TWO EASEMENTS, 40 FEET IN WIDTH, 
GRANTED TO CROWN ZELLERBACH CORPORATION BY IN-
STRUMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 1960 IN BOOK 257, 
PAGE 263, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS, AND INSTRUMENT 
RECORDED JULY 13, 1962 IN BOOK 265, PAGE 222, CLATSOP 
COUNTY RECORDS.  EXCEPTING ANY PORTION LYING 
NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE EASEMENT 
ABOVE REFERRED TO RECORDED JULY 13, 1962 IN BOOK 
265, PAGE 222, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS.  ALSO EX-
CEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED IN DEED 
TO GEORGE D. ROSS, ET UX RECORDED MAY 6, 1970 IN 
BOOK 333, PAGE 969, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS.  TO-
GETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR ROAD PURPOSES OVER 
THE TWO TRACTS OF LAND DESCRIBED IN EASEMENTS TO 
CROWN ZELLERBACH CORPORATION RECORDED OCTO-
BER 27, 1960 IN BOOK 257, PAGE 268, CLATSOP COUNTY RE-
CORDS, AND RECORDED JULY 13, 1962 IN BOOK 265, PAGE 
222, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS; EXCEPT THAT PORTION 
OF LAND DESCRIBED IN EASEMENT REFERRED TO AS BE-
ING DESCRIBED IN BOOK 257, PAGE 268, LYING EASTERLY 
OF THE NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTHERLY 
LINE OF THE EASEMENT HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO AS 
BEING DESCRIBED IN BOOK 265, PAGE 222, CLATSOP COUN-
TY RECORDS, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOL-
LOWS:  A PERMANENT EASEMENT ON A STRIP OF LAND 40 
FEET IN WIDTH FOR A RIGHT OF WAY AND ROAD SITUATED 
IN GOVERNMENT LOT 8 (SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF NORTH-
EAST QUARTER) OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, 
RANGE 8 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY 
OF CLATSOP, STATE OF OREGON, SAID STRIP OF LAND BE-
ING 20 FEET IN WIDTH ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING 
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 8 
WEST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF CLATSOP, 
STATE OF OREGON;  THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID SECTION 8 A DISTANCE OF 1897.00 FEET TO A 
POINT WHERE SAID EAST LINE IS INTERSECTED BY THE 
SURVEYED BASELINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY DESCRIBED IN 
THAT CERTAIN INSTRUMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1960, 
WHEREIN KINGSLEY LUMBER COMPANY GRANTED CROWN 
ZELLERBACH CORPORATION A PERMANENT EASEMENT 
FOR A RIGHT OF WAY IN GOVERNMENT LOT 8 IN SAID SEC-
TION 8;  THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION 
SOUTH 63° 24’ WEST ALONG SAID SURVEYED BASELINE A 
DISTANCE OF 256.44 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 73° 21’ 30” 
WEST, CONTINUING ALONG SAID SURVEYED BASELINE, A 
DISTANCE OF 75.0 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING 
OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE FROM SAID TRUE POINT OF 
BEGINNING SOUTH 62° 15’ EAST 100.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 
67° EAST 100.0 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 79° EAST 114.0 FEET, 
MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID 
SECTION 8, SAID POINT BEING THE TERMINUS OF THE CEN-
TERLINE OF THE 40-FOOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED, AND IS SOUTHERLY 2143.70 FEET FROM THE 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 8.  EXCEPTING, 
HOWEVER, FROM THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED 40-FOOT WIDE 
STRIP OF LAND, THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING AND BEING 
WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE RIGHT OF WAY DE-
SCRIBED IN SAID INSTRUMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1960.  
Commonly known as: 79721 HAMLET RD, SEASIDE, OR 97138-
3625 The sale will be held at: AT THE FRONT ENTRANCE TO 
THE CLATSOP COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 749 COMMERCIAL 
ST., ASTORIA, OR 97103  Per the Secretary of Housing and Ur-
ban Development, the estimated opening bid will be $561,236.60.  
There will be no proration of taxes, rents or other income or liabili-
ties, except that the purchaser will pay, at or before closing, his pro 
rata share of any real estate taxes that have been paid by the 
Secretary to the date of the foreclosure sale.   When making their 
bids, the winning bidder with the exception of the Secretary must 
submit a deposit totaling ten percent (10%) of the Secretary’s esti-
mated bid amount in the form of a certified check or cashier’s 
check made payable to the undersigned Foreclosure Commis-
sioner.  Ten percent of the estimated bid amount for this sale is 
$56,123.66.  A deposit need not accompany each oral bid. If the 
successful bid is oral, a deposit of $56,123.66 must be presented 
before the bidding is closed. The deposit is nonrefundable. The 
remainder of the purchase price must be delivered within 30 days 
of the sale or at such other time as the Secretary may determine 
for good cause shown, time being of the essence. This amount, 
like the bid deposits, must be delivered in the form of a certified or 
cashier’s check. If the Secretary is the highest bidder, he need not 
pay the bid amount in cash. The successful bidder will pay all con-
veying fees, all real estate and other taxes that are due on or after 
the delivery date of the remainder of the payment and all other 
costs associated with the transfer of title. At the conclusion of the 
sale, the deposits of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned to 
them.  The Secretary may grant an extension of time within which 
to deliver the remainder of the payment. All extensions will be for 
15 day increments for a fee of: $500.00, paid in advance. The ex-
tension fee shall be in the form of a certified or cashiers check 
made payable to the Secretary of HUD. If the high bidder closes 
the sale prior to the expiration of any extension period, the unused 
portion of the extension fee shall be applied toward the amount 
due.  If the high bidder is unable to close the sale within the re-
quired period, or within any extensions of time granted by the Sec-
retary, the high bidder may be required to forfeit the cash deposit 
or, at the election of the Foreclosure Commissioner after consulta-
tion with the HUD representative, will be liable to HUD for any 
costs incurred as a result of such failure. The Commissioner may, 
at the direction of the HUD representative, offer the property to the 
second highest bidder for an amount equal to the highest price 
offered by that bidder. There is no right of redemption, or right of 
possession based upon a right of redemption, in the mortgagor or 
others subsequent to a foreclosure completed pursuant to the Act. 
Therefore, the Foreclosure Commissioner will issue a Deed to the 
purchaser(s) upon receipt of the entire purchase price in accor-
dance with the terms of the sale as provided herein.  HUD does not 
guarantee that the property will be vacant.  The scheduled foreclo-
sure sale shall be cancelled or adjourned if it is established, by 
documented written application of the mortgagor to the Foreclo-
sure Commissioner not less than 3 days before the date of sale, or 
otherwise, that the default or defaults upon which the foreclosure 
is based did not exist at the time of service of this notice of default 
and foreclosure sale, or all amounts due under the mortgage 
agreement are tendered to the Foreclosure Commissioner, in the 
form of a certified or cashier’s check payable to the Secretary of 
HUD, before public auction of the property is completed.  The 
amount that must be paid if the Mortgage Deed of Trust is to be 
reinstated prior to the scheduled sale is based on the nature of the 
breach, this loan is not subject to reinstatement.  A total payoff is 
required to cancel the foreclosure sale or the breach must be oth-
erwise cured.  A description of the default is as follows: FAILURE 
TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE AND ANY OUTSTANDING 
FEES, COSTS, AND INTEREST WHICH BECAME ALL DUE AND 
PAYABLE BASED UPON THE DEATH OF ALL MORTGAGORS.    
Tender of payment by certified or cashier’s check or application for 
cancellation of the foreclosure sale shall be submitted to the ad-
dress of the Foreclosure Commissioner provided below.   Date:        
CLEAR RECON CORP  Foreclosure Commissioner          Monica 
Chavez    1050 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (858) 750-7600 Fax No: (858) 412-2705
Published: September 14, 16, 18, 2021. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

BUSINESS
DIRECTORY

Carpet

WE MAKE
YOUR OLD FLOOR

LOOK NEW!
ODOR & DUST FREE!

WEEKDAY 9AM TILL 5:30PM • SATURDAY 9AM-4PM

CARPET • HARDWOOD • LAMINATE

TILE • NATURAL STONE • VINYL 

WINDOW FASHIONS

105 B STREET | WEST RAINIER, OR
PHONE (503) 556-0171 | TOLL-FREE (800) 886-0171

Check our our new website!

www.carpetonerainier.com
WA Lic COLUMRF29 LQN

OR 114

OLUMBIA RIVER CARPET ONE

“Rug
  Runner”

Septic Cleaning

“A straight flush beats a full house every time!!”

eds_septic@yahoo.com
www.edsseptictankcleaningservice.com

Serving: 
Oregon-Clatsop and Columbia Counties

Washington-Pacific County

Cell: 503-741-6484 | Office: 503-458-6521

Septic Tank Cleaning Service LLC

Paul McDonald
Licensed and Bonded/Serving Clatsop County Since 1968

52
Years
CELEBRATIN

G

Ed’s

Flooring

Flooring     Installation

3470 Hwy 101 Suite 102 • Gearhart, Oregon
503.739.7577 • carpetcornergearhart.com

CCB# 205283

Luxury vinyl planks and tile.

you walk on  
our reputation

Tree Service

503-791-0853
www.arborcarenw.com

LUKE COLVIN

ISA CERTIFIED  

ARBORIST

PN#6331A

JON FAGERLAND

ISA CERTIFIED  

ARBORIST

PN#7059A

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified

Insured and Bonded

CCB#171855 · WA#ARBORCI909RW

CARE FOR YOUR TREESCARE FOR YOUR TREESCARE FOR YOUR TREES

CERTIFIED ARBORIST EVALUATIONCERTIFIED ARBORIST EVALUATIONCERTIFIED ARBORIST EVALUATION

Advertising

ADVERTISE

YOUR

BUSINESS

HERE!

ssilver@dailyastorian.com

SARAH
SILVER

CALL

503-325-3211

Dump Truck & Excavating

KINNEY & SONS’

DUMP TRUCKING & EXCAVATING

Steve Kinney
H. 503-458-5458  
C. 503-791-3481

Nate Kinney
C. 503-468-2582

91569 George Hill Rd., Astoria, OR
Low

Rates

Weekend

Deliveries

CCB#186315

SEPTIC SYSTEMS • SITE WORK • UTILITIES 

DRIVEWAYS • DRAINAGE • ROCK • DEMOLITION 

POLE BUILDINGS • RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION

 TREE REMOVAL • CLEAN SAND

Real Estate

Melissa Eddy
REAL ESTATE BROKER EQUAL  HOUSING

O P P O R T U N I T Y

melissaeddy@windermere.com

beachhomerealtor.com

503-440-3258

Your real estate vision is my expertise.

Electric Services

503-739-7145
712 S. Holladay Dr. • Seaside, OR

Monday-Friday 8am-5pm

www.jjelectricservice.com

CALL US for your next electrical project!

• New Construction 

• Remodels

• Panel Changes & 
Upgrades

• Add Circuits or 
Lighting

• Generators

• Repairs

CCB #198257

Construction

JON V. LAUGHMAN

CONSTRUCTION

Experienced Carpenter

Residential Remodeling Specializing in Kitchen and 

Bathrooms • Stair Construction • Exterior & Interior 

Repairs • Cabinet Installment • Windows & Doors

Cell: 971-606-0495 CCB# 232881

1829 Exchange St. Astoria, OR 97103

Electric Services

Serving Clatsop & Tillamook Counties

503.738.8391

• Repairs

• Generator 

installation & 

servicing 

• New construction

• Remodels 
Serving the North Oregon 

Coast since 1950!

CCB#3226

Wrecking & Recycling

Astoria Auto Wrecking-Recycling
Open Mon.-Fri. 8am-5pm • Sat. 9am-5pm

Buying any kind of Metal!
Appliances • Farm Scrap • Fencing 

Water Heaters • Copper • Copper 

Wire • Brass • Aluminum 

Batteries • Stainless Steel • Lead   

Computer Towers & More!

Parts Department 

Now Open!

We Also Buy Vehicles With Proper Paperwork!

Questions? Call: 
503-325-8855

34522 HWY. 101 BUSINESS, ASTORIA, OR 97103

Mon - Sat • 8am-5pm

Auto

Mark’s
Auto 
Service

1570 Lewis & Clark Rd, Suite B, Seaside
(Across from Clean Sweep Maintenance)

503.738.4261

OIL CHANGE

Up To 5 Quarts Conventional Oil.
Includes new filter and a 30 point inspection.

Starting at $48

Jewelry

Loop-Jacobsen Jewelers, Inc.
A family owned and operated jewelry store since 1919

(503) 325-6181 
1360 Commercial        Astoria, Oregon

Watch Batteries
Quartz Clock Movements Replaced

Engraving Trophies & Jewelry
Pearl & Bead Restring & Knotting

Frank’s Custom Made Jewelry
House Calls For Grandfather Clocks

Sell your children’s outgrown 
clothes and toys with a 

classified ad in
The Astorian.

Call 503-325-3211 to place 
your ad today!

Have you seen our
FEATURED ADS?

Only viewable on our website,
www.dailyastorian.com.

Call 503-325-3211

for more information!


